
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 
Dispatch Log 

October 5 thru 11, 2020 
 
 

 
For Date: 10/05/2020  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

20-68815        0047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-68817        0057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] KOLAKOSKI FARM STAND 

 

20-68818        0114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-68819        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-68820        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-68821        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-68828        0334 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-68829        0338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-68830        0351 PATROL AREA No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-68831        0355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-68832        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-68833        0358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-68835        0401 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-68836        0402 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

20-68838        0606 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-68839        0613 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 



20-68849        0727 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-68856        0806 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-68875        0931 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

20-68884        1024:43 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-68889        1106 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-68912        1222:29 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an 
Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-68932        1222:26 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR 116 - S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-68920        1256 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-68930        1354:37 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-68933        1416:16 911 MIS DIAL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-68937        1435:05 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-68959        1635 ARTICLES RECOVERED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-68962        1643 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

 

20-68965        1703:29 OFFICER WANTED Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-150-OF 

 

20-68980        1835 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-69005        2028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69006        2038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-69021        2222:49 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building 
Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 10/06/2020  -  Tuesday  
 

20-69045        0018 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 



 

20-69046        0021 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

20-69048        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-69050        0034:59 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-69052        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69054        0130 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-69055        0130:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69056        0150 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-69057        0201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69062        0308 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-69063        0315 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69064        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69065        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] MILL RIVER NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

20-69066        0536 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

20-69067        0546 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-69071        0551 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-69072        0602 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-69073        0619:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

20-69074        0630:11 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

20-69081        0730 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-69084        0832 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-69086        0851 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 



 

20-69091        0925:46 GENERAL INFO Report Taken   

          Location:    [DRF]  

 

20-69096        0953:46 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-69127        1211 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

20-69143        1343 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-69147        1409 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-69152        1426 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-69162        1527 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-69163        1527 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-69167        1536 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-69169        1550:52 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-69174        1612:44 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-69177        1626:50 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-69179        1629:00 ASSAULT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-151-OF 

 

20-69192        1705 PAPERWORK SERVICE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

20-69220        1927 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-69224        1949 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-69225        1958 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-69233        2032 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 

 

20-69248        2330:41 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 

 

 

For Date: 10/07/2020  -  Wednesday  



 

20-69252        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-69253        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69255        0020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-69256        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69258        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-69260        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-69261        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69262        0032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69265        0057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69266        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-69269        0154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-69271        0210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-69273        0324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69274        0325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69275        0328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69276        0332 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

20-69277        0346 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-69282        0532 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER RD 

 

20-69285        0604 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-69286        0610 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-69344        1239:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 



 

20-69357        1359 Parking Complaint Citation/Warning 
Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306E] YANKEE CANDLE INFO CENTER - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69374        1547 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  

          Location:    [DRF] PAN AM RAILWAY 

 

20-69375        1548 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-69405        1647:51 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-69506        1653:53 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

20-69411        1702 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

20-69409        1706:56 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD + BOYNTON RD 

 

20-69415        1717 TRAFFIC HAZARD Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-69609        1721:13 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-69419        1724:33 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S/B - ROUTE 91 

 

20-69427        1736 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-69450        1758:20 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYDEN LN 

 

20-69471        1818:35 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-69477        1823 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-69487        1837:13 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-69526        1916:12 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an 
Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-69544        1948 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF] STILLWATER AND LEE RD 

 

20-69583        2041:05 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 



20-69597        2121:33 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-152-OF 

 

20-69624        2214:05 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-69625        2214:04 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

 

 

For Date: 10/08/2020  -  Thursday  
 

20-69651        0009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

20-69652        0009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DEERFIELD 

 

20-69653        0020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-69658        0125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69666        0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69669        0321 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-69670        0405:35 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building 
Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILLITECH - NORTH ST 

 

20-69671        0425 PATROL AREA No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-69672        0530 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-69685        0724:18 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [WHA] SUNDERLAND RD + LONG PLAIN RD 

 

20-69684        0725:32 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] OAK KNOLL DR 

 

20-69703        0825:35 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 

 

20-69710        0846:46 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-69709        0848:08 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DIRUZZA RESIDENCE - CRESTVIEW DR 

 

20-69713        0854 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 



20-69720        0925 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

20-69726        1006 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

20-69728        1011:30 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an 
Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

20-69732        1018:51 GENERAL INFO Call Given to an 
Officer   

          Location:    [DRF]  

   Original Call #:    20-69730 

 

20-69744        1056:26 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 

20-69748        1106 SAFETY HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 

 

20-69775        1338:01 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69781        1352:29 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69805        1617:56 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

20-69814        1654 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-69817        1720 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-69828        1842 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-69832        1848 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-69837        1940 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69841        1955 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-69844        2006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-69849        2033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69854        2044 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-69855        2053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-69880        2230:38 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 



20-69882        2306:24 OFFICER WANTED FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

 

For Date: 10/09/2020  -  Friday  
 

20-69888        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-69889        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69890        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69891        0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OAK KNOLL DR 

 

20-69894        0049 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-69896        0104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYNTON RD 

 

20-69897        0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 

 

20-69898        0115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69899        0124 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MATHEWS RD 

 

20-69900        0125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-69902        0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-69903        0209 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-69905        0324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-69906        0333 PATROL AREA No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-69910        0400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-69911        0452 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 

 

20-69912        0453 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-69916        0552 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-69917        0602 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 



 

20-70020        1511:25 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON 
HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-70023        1535:49 FRAUD/SCAM Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

20-70033        1603:16 Breaking And Entering Past Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-194-OF 

 

20-70032        1604:55 TRAFFIC HAZARD TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 NB JUST PRIOR TO THE 38.3 MM - ROUTE 91 

 

20-70038        1625 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-70041        1639 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-70044        1704 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-70047        1735 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-70050        1749:31 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

20-70067        1858 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

20-70070        1914:10 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-70076        1936 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70081        1957:50 NOTIFICATION Call Given to an 
Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70084        2013 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-70095        2041 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-70108        2152 PATROL AREA No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-70109        2155:33 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

20-70113        2240:28 911 CALL Taken/Referred to 
Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - ACADEMY LN 

 

 

For Date: 10/10/2020  -  Saturday  
 



20-70123        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70122        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-70124        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-70125        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-70134        0107:46 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70143        0157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

20-70144        0158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

20-70145        0203 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-70147        0215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

20-70148        0248 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70149        0249 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70150        0252 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70151        0254 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70152        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-70155        0535 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

20-70154        0537 PATROL AREA No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-70161        0726 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-70164        0755 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

20-70173        0920:59 CHECK WELFARE Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70190        1059:43 FRAUD/SCAM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-70221        1132:57 LARCENY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-153-OF 



 

20-70227        1401:17 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-70229        1409:36 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70233        1427:40 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70242        1456:58 DISTURBANCE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70253        1614 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-70283        1716 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-70285        1739:07 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-154-OF 

 

20-70330        2054:09 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALBANY RD 

 

20-70339        2145:32 ROLLING Q2-1 Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 10/11/2020  -  Sunday  
 

20-70363        0032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

20-70364        0036 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

20-70365        0041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70367        0051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

20-70369        0110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70376        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-70377        0240 PATROL AREA No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-70378        0320 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70379        0334 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] MILL RIVER AREA 

 

20-70380        0347 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-70381        0348 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

20-70382        0418 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70383        0427 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70384        0429 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER.BIKE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70385        0430 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70386        0431 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-70387        0441 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-70389        0533 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-70390        0614 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-70442        1119:14 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR ATLAS FARM - RIVER RD 

 

20-70456        1227:06 FRAUD/SCAM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-70499        1605 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-70501        1612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-70507        1631:46 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU CRIMINAL 
APPLICATION   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822245 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-83-AC 

        Refer To Summons:    20DRF-99-AR 

           Summons:    GARCIA-DIAZ, JOSE GUADALUPE      

           Address:    1165 LIBERTY ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

 

20-70517        1723:38 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-70520        1750 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-70527        1901 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70544        2027:04 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + WEQUAMPS DR 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-84-AC 



 

20-70575        2348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70577        2355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-70578        2358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

 

 


